## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Rolle	02/03/2004
Thomas Lehmann	02/09/2004
Markus Albers	02/13/2004
Gerhard Muller	03/02/2004
Gerhard Hessler	02/18/2004
Rudiger Fischer	01/30/2004
Masaomi Tajimi	03/11/2004
Karl Ziegelbauer	02/10/2004
Kevin Bacon	03/26/2004
Haruki Hasegawa	05/10/2004
Hiromi Okigami	03/09/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	D 51368
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10482860

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)812-6459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 812-5632

Email: beatriz.alviz.b@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Gray
Address Line 1: 400 Morgan Lane

PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0399

500003329

\$40.00 40.00 Address Line 2: Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation
Address Line 4: West Haven, CONNECTICUT 06516

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William F. Gray

Total Attachments: 2
source=LEA 35 194#page1.tif

source=LEA 35 194#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0400

# Assignment

U.S. Application No. 10/482,860

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1)Thomas Rölle 2)Thomas Lehmann 3)Markus Albers 4)Gerhard Müller 5)Gerhard Heßler 6)Rüdiger Fischer 7)Masaomi Tajimi 8)Karl Ziegelbauer
- 9) Kevin Bacon 10) Haruki Hasegawa 11) Hiromi Okigami
- 1)-3),8)c/o Bayer HealthCare AG, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

4)Am Bernrieder Holz 9b, D 86919 Utting, Germany

5) Im Langewann 53, D 65719 Hofheim, Germany

- 6)c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D 40789 Monheim, Germany 7)1-8-17, Sakuragaoka, Seika-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto-fu, 619-0232, Japan
- 9)5-15-912, Koyo-cho Naka, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, 658-0032,

10)2415 Stone Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48105-2540, USA

11)7-1-1-8-204, Saganakadai, Kizu-cho, Soraku-gun, Kyoto-fu, 619-0223, Japan

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG, a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

### SUCCINIC ACID DERIVATIVES

Filed: June 24, 2002

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP02/06941

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2004-02-03	1. Yours lall
2004-02-09	2. Thomas Te
2004-02-13	sleg Ed
7004-03-02	4. SULLAN Mille
2004-02-18	5. Gerhard Jefle
2004-01-30	6. Rudge for
2004-03-11	7. Masan Paris

**PATENT** REEL: 014909 FRAME: 0401

2004-02-10	
2004-03-26	***************************************
May 10, 2004	
)20 K = 03 = 09	

8.	KI fig 5
9	p.
10.	Hunty Hung see )
	Windows Of